PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7469731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XUECHAO LIU	03/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAN SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	1145 INNOVATION DR.
City:	OTTAWA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2K 3G8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17881203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)397-9227

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6135677824

Email: patents@miltonsip.com

Correspondent Name: MILTONS IP/P.I.

Address Line 1: 200-15 FITZGERALD RD
Address Line 4: NEPEAN, ONTARIO K2H 9G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3765-38-10A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHANNON PIGEON

SIGNATURE: /Shannon Pigeon/

DATE SIGNED: 08/04/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=3765-38-10A_Assignment_1_LIU#page1.tif source=3765-38-10A_Assignment_1_LIU#page2.tif source=3765-38-10A_Assignment_1_LIU#page3.tif

507422802 PATENT REEL: 060723 FRAME: 0155

WORLD INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

From: Xuechao LIU,

whose full post office address is 504 Breccia Heights, Kanata, Ontario K2T 0L6 Canada,

(the "Assignor").

To: GaN Systems Inc.,

whose full post office address is 1145 Innovation Dr., Ottawa, Ontario K2K 3G8 Canada,

(the "Assignee).

The subject matter of the invention (the "Invention") is more fully described in:

United States Provisional Patent Application No. 63161558 entitled ARCHITECTURE FOR MULTI-PORT AC/DC SWITCHING MODE POWER SUPPLY filed on March 16, 2021 and in which the Inventor is named as the inventor (the "Application").

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration duly provided by the Assignee to the Inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Inventor:

- 1. The Inventor hereby irrevocably confirms the transfer and assignment, and sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, for the Assignee's benefit and the benefit of its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest everywhere in the world, and in all countries, and regions in the world, including but not limited to Canada and the United States, in and to:
 - a. the Invention:
 - b. the right to file patent applications with respect to the Invention, all corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any priority claims;
 - c. all patent applications with respect to the Invention whether filed prior to or after the date of this assignment, including without limitation the Application and all applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and Paris Convention for the Invention, and any subsequent national and regional applications following thereon, and any patent applications that include additional or reduced subject matter and filed as a continuation, divisional, continuation in part, patent of addition, reissue or similar procedure; and
 - d. to receive such patents as may result from such procedures, and any patent which may issue for any aspect of the Invention.
- 2. The Inventor hereby further agrees to communicate to the Assignee, its successors or assign any facts as may be acquired respecting the Invention and any improvements to the Invention, and without further consideration sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute

PATENT REEL: 060723 FRAME: 0156 applications, make all lawful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings at the expense of the Assignee, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries and regions of the world.

3. This Assignment is effective the earlier of the filing date of the Application and the date it is signed by the Inventor.

Signed at Ottawa, Canada (location)		, this <u>25</u>	day of March, <u>2021</u>
一种发			
Signature:			
Name: Xuechao LIU		_	
Title: <u>Technical Marketing</u>	g Director	_	
	Witness: Signature:	MacRobbi	
	- Edward i	VIACK ODDI	ie.

ACCEPTANCE

The Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment.